
Alice Lloyd (KY) (11-18) -vs- Ohio Christian (26-3)
03/09/26 at Maxwell Center

 
 

 
 
Alice Lloyd (KY) 82

Ohio Christian 88

Date: 03/09/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Maxwell Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Alice Lloyd (KY) 45 37 82
Ohio Christian 39 49 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Koji Anderson * 39 10-19 2-6 3-3 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 1 25
04 Desmier Hatchett * 38 7-13 2-5 4-6 1-10 11 4 2 1 0 1 20
55 Evin Eversole * 35 8-22 2-8 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 0 0 1 18
32 Landon Napier * 40 3-8 2-4 2-3 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 10
01 Naz Welch * 30 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 1 6
12 Jamel Hazell 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 1
24 Andrew Bloomfield 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Alex Rasnick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Curry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Daniel Carmical 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-70 8-25 10-14 11-26 37 23 6 3 0 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-38   44.74% 6-13   46.15% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 15-34   44.12% 2-13   15.38% 5-7   71.43%
Total 31-70   44.3% 8-25   32.0% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 3
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
17:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Caleb Schmelzer * 37 12-16 4-5 8-12 1-5 6 1 3 2 1 0 36
12 Sammy Detweiler * 24 3-4 1-1 5-7 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 12
03 Parker Penrod * 33 2-5 1-2 6-6 0-3 3 5 3 3 0 0 11
23 Landon Brewer * 35 3-7 1-4 0-1 3-14 17 4 5 2 0 0 7
11 DJ Bogay * 23 2-15 0-5 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 1 5
02 Drazen Smith 22 5-8 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 12
04 Dylan Joy 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Body Stone 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lavelle Sharpe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Cale Rammel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-59 10-22 20-28 7-31 38 16 15 8 2 1 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 5-13   38.46% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 15-26   57.69% 5-9   55.56% 14-21   66.67%
Total 29-59   49.2% 10-22   45.5% 20-28   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-00:14



1st Half Box Score
Alice Lloyd (KY) 45

Ohio Christian 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Koji Anderson 19 5-9 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 12
4 Desmier Hatchett 18 3-6 2-3 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 0 9
55 Evin Eversole 20 4-13 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 9
32 Landon Napier 20 2-4 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
1 Naz Welch 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
12 Jamel Hazell 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
24 Andrew Bloomfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alex Rasnick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Curry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Daniel Carmical 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-36 6-12 5-7 6-14 20 8 4 2 0 3 43
44.4% 50.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Caleb Schmelzer 20 6-9 2-2 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 0 16
12 Sammy Detweiler 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Parker Penrod 18 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 6
23 Landon Brewer 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 1 0 0 5
11 DJ Bogay 13 1-10 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
2 Drazen Smith 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
4 Dylan Joy 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Body Stone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lavelle Sharpe 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Cale Rammel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-33 5-13 6-7 3-15 18 7 5 5 2 1 39
42.4% 38.5% 85.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Alice Lloyd (KY) 37

Ohio Christian 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Koji Anderson 20 5-10 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 13
4 Desmier Hatchett 20 4-7 0-2 3-4 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 1 11
55 Evin Eversole 15 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 9
32 Landon Napier 20 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
1 Naz Welch 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 2
12 Jamel Hazell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andrew Bloomfield 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Alex Rasnick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Curry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Daniel Carmical 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 2-13 5-7 5-12 17 15 2 1 0 2 37
44.1% 15.4% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Caleb Schmelzer 17 6-7 2-3 6-9 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 20
12 Sammy Detweiler 14 2-2 1-1 5-7 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 10
3 Parker Penrod 15 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 5
23 Landon Brewer 20 1-3 0-1 0-1 3-8 11 2 3 1 0 0 2
11 DJ Bogay 10 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Drazen Smith 13 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
4 Dylan Joy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Body Stone 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lavelle Sharpe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Cale Rammel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-26 5-9 14-21 4-16 20 9 10 3 0 0 49
57.7% 55.6% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alice Lloyd (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Christian
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PENROD,PARKER
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KOJI 19:26

19:26 MISS LAYUP by DETWEILER,SAMMY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KOJI --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KOJI 19:20 3-0 V 3

18:56 MISS 3PTR by BOGAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
MISS 3PTR by HATCHETT,DESMIER 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGAY,DJ
18:29 MISS LAYUP by BOGAY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BOGAY,DJ
18:23 MISS LAYUP by BOGAY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BOGAY,DJ
18:20 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOGAY,DJ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,NAZ 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

17:55 MISS JUMPER by PENROD,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,MICAH 17:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:42 FOUL  by DETWEILER,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by EVERSOLE,EVIN(in the paint) 17:32 5-2 V 3

17:14 TURNOVER  by SCHMELZER,CALEB
STEAL  by WELCH,NAZ 17:11
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KOJI 16:59 7-2 V 5

16:42 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGAY,DJ
FOUL  by EVERSOLE,EVIN 16:04

15:58 MISS JUMPER by BOGAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by EVERSOLE,EVIN --
MISS JUMPER by HATCHETT,DESMIER 15:47
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,NAZ --
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NAZ(in the paint) 15:44 9-5 V 4

15:25 9-7 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,LANDON
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 15:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:02 SUB IN by JOY,DYLAN
15:02 SUB OUT by BOGAY,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 14:58 11-7 V 4
14:36 MISS 3PTR by JOY,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMELZER,CALEB
14:23 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DETWEILER,SAMMY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KOJI 14:11 13-9 V 4
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KOJI 13:57

13:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:51 TURNOVER  by BREWER,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,NAZ 13:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

13:32 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NAZ --
MISS 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
13:21 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOY,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,LANDON
GOOD LAYUP by PENDELTON,ELI(in the paint) 13:06 15-11 V 4

12:32 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI 12:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

11:59 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMELZER,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HATCHETT,DESMIER(in the paint) 11:37 17-16 V 1

11:19 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by NAPIER,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
10:37 17-18 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMELZER,CALEB
10:26 FOUL  by DETWEILER,SAMMY

MISS FT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 10:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 10:26 18-18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:26 SUB IN by SHARPE,LAVELLE
10:26 SUB IN by BOGAY,DJ
10:26 SUB OUT by BREWER,LANDON
10:26 SUB OUT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
10:09 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOY,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by BOGAY,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NAZ(in the paint) 09:50 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by HATCHETT,DESMIER --

09:38 TURNOVER  by PENROD,PARKER
STEAL  by EVERSOLE,EVIN 09:35

09:33 FOUL  by PENROD,PARKER
09:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by NAPIER,LANDON 09:33 21-21
GOOD FT by NAPIER,LANDON 09:33 22-21 V 1

09:33 SUB IN by SMITH,DRAZEN
09:33 SUB OUT by PENROD,PARKER
09:17 TURNOVER  by SHARPE,LAVELLE

STEAL  by ANDERSON,KOJI 09:15
MISS LAYUP by HATCHETT,DESMIER 09:12

09:12 BLOCK  by SMITH,DRAZEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by RASNICK,ALEX 09:12
SUB IN by HAZELL,JAMEL 09:12
SUB OUT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 09:12
SUB OUT by WELCH,NAZ 09:12
GOOD 3PTR by NAPIER,LANDON 09:06 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KOJI --

08:51 MISS 3PTR by BOGAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by EVERSOLE,EVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KOJI 08:28 27-21 V 6

08:11 MISS 3PTR by BOGAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by EVERSOLE,EVIN --
MISS 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:59 SUB IN by BREWER,LANDON
07:59 SUB OUT by SHARPE,LAVELLE
07:45 MISS JUMPER by BOGAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by HAZELL,JAMEL --
MISS JUMPER by NAPIER,LANDON 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JOY,DYLAN
07:21 27-23 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMELZER,CALEB

FOUL  by HAZELL,JAMEL 07:21
07:21 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
07:21 SUB IN by PENROD,PARKER
07:21 SUB OUT by JOY,DYLAN
07:10 FOUL  by BREWER,LANDON

MISS FT by HAZELL,JAMEL 07:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by HAZELL,JAMEL 07:10 28-24 V 4
SUB IN by HATCHETT,DESMIER 07:10
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KOJI 07:10

06:55 28-26 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,LANDON
FOUL  by RASNICK,ALEX 06:55

06:55 MISS FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:55 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
06:47 MISS JUMPER by SCHMELZER,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:47 FOUL  by BOGAY,DJ

MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,LANDON 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

06:16 TURNOVER  by PENROD,PARKER
GOOD 3PTR by HATCHETT,DESMIER 05:58 31-27 V 4
ASSIST  by NAPIER,LANDON --
SUB IN by WELCH,NAZ 05:45
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KOJI 05:45
SUB OUT by HAZELL,JAMEL 05:45
SUB OUT by RASNICK,ALEX 05:45

05:20 MISS LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NAZ --
GOOD JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 05:13 33-27 V 6

04:53 MISS 3PTR by BOGAY,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:53 SUB IN by JOY,DYLAN
04:53 SUB OUT by BOGAY,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 04:40 36-27 V 9
FOUL  by HATCHETT,DESMIER 04:23
FOUL  by HATCHETT,DESMIER 04:20

04:20 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by PENROD,PARKER
04:20 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by PENROD,PARKER

TURNOVER  by NAPIER,LANDON 04:09
03:50 36-32 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DRAZEN

-- ASSIST  by PENROD,PARKER
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,CALEB
03:04 MISS LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
03:01 FOUL  by BREWER,LANDON
03:01 SUB IN by BOGAY,DJ
03:01 SUB OUT by BREWER,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by NAPIER,LANDON 02:47 39-32 V 7
02:35 MISS LAYUP by PENROD,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
TURNOVER  by HATCHETT,DESMIER 02:29

02:28 STEAL  by BOGAY,DJ
02:25 MISS LAYUP by BOGAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by EVERSOLE,EVIN --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI 02:13

02:13 BLOCK  by SCHMELZER,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HATCHETT,DESMIER 02:11 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by EVERSOLE,EVIN --

01:55 42-34 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PENROD,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,CALEB
01:25 MISS 3PTR by JOY,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KOJI 01:10
REBOUND OFF by NAPIER,LANDON --



MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOY,DYLAN

00:47 42-37 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMELZER,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by PENROD,PARKER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
00:34 SUB IN by SHARPE,LAVELLE
00:34 SUB OUT by JOY,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI(in the paint) 00:18 44-37 V 7
00:18 FOUL  by SMITH,DRAZEN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KOJI 00:18 45-37 V 8
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by HAZELL,JAMEL 00:18
00:18 45-38 V 7 GOOD FT by PENROD,PARKER
00:18 45-39 V 6 GOOD FT by PENROD,PARKER

SUB IN by CARMICAL,DANIEL 00:18
SUB IN by HATCHETT,DESMIER 00:18
SUB IN by HAZELL,JAMEL 00:18
SUB OUT by WELCH,NAZ 00:18
SUB OUT by HAZELL,JAMEL 00:18
SUB OUT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by BOGAY,DJ
00:18 SUB IN by SMITH,DRAZEN
00:18 SUB IN by PENROD,PARKER
00:18 SUB IN by SHARPE,LAVELLE
00:18 SUB IN by RAMMEL,CALE
00:18 SUB IN by DETWEILER,SAMMY
00:18 SUB IN by JOY,DYLAN
00:18 SUB IN by BREWER,LANDON
00:18 SUB OUT by RAMMEL,CALE
00:18 SUB OUT by JOY,DYLAN
00:18 SUB OUT by BREWER,LANDON
00:18 SUB OUT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
00:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,DRAZEN
00:18 SUB OUT by SHARPE,LAVELLE
00:18 SUB OUT by BOGAY,DJ
00:18 SUB OUT by PENROD,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KOJI 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,CALEB

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Alice Lloyd (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Christian
19:43 MISS DUNK by BOGAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NAZ --
19:26 FOUL  by PENROD,PARKER

GOOD FT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 19:26 46-39 V 7
GOOD FT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 19:26 47-39 V 8

19:07 47-41 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DETWEILER,SAMMY
GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,NAZ(in the paint) 18:44 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by HATCHETT,DESMIER --

18:29 MISS JUMPER by BOGAY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI(in the paint) 18:19 51-41 V 10

17:59 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by EVERSOLE,EVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 17:32 53-41 V 12

17:14 53-43 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREWER,LANDON

FOUL  by EVERSOLE,EVIN 17:14
17:14 MISS FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by EVERSOLE,EVIN --



17:14 SUB IN by STONE,BODY
17:14 SUB OUT by BOGAY,DJ

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,NAZ 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

17:00 TURNOVER  by BREWER,LANDON
STEAL  by HATCHETT,DESMIER 16:57
GOOD LAYUP by HATCHETT,DESMIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:55 55-43 V 12
FOUL  by NAPIER,LANDON 16:35

16:20 55-46 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PENROD,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by BREWER,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KOJI 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

FOUL  by EVERSOLE,EVIN 15:45
15:36 MISS 3PTR by SCHMELZER,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by BREWER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:30 MISS JUMPER by BREWER,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KOJI 15:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:18 FOUL  by DETWEILER,SAMMY
15:18 SUB IN by JOY,DYLAN
15:18 SUB OUT by BREWER,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PENROD,PARKER

15:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BLOOMFIELD,ANDREW 15:00
SUB IN by BLOOMFIELD,ANDREW 15:00
SUB OUT by EVERSOLE,EVIN 15:00

15:00 SUB IN by BREWER,LANDON
15:00 SUB IN by SMITH,DRAZEN
15:00 SUB OUT by STONE,BODY
15:00 SUB OUT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
14:43 55-48 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMELZER,CALEB

FOUL  by WELCH,NAZ 14:43
14:38 MISS FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
GOOD LAYUP by HATCHETT,DESMIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:35 57-48 V 9

14:30 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DRAZEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DRAZEN

14:15 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DRAZEN
REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,LANDON 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PENROD,PARKER
13:52 TURNOVER  by PENROD,PARKER

STEAL  by BLOOMFIELD,ANDREW 13:50
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,NAZ 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,CALEB
13:15 57-50 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,LANDON(in the paint)
12:57 FOUL  by PENROD,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,KOJI 12:52 60-50 V 10
12:39 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DRAZEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMELZER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,KOJI 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
12:09 60-55 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMELZER,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by PENROD,PARKER
11:53 FOUL  by BREWER,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI(in the paint) 11:41 62-55 V 7
FOUL  by WELCH,NAZ 11:17

11:17 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by PENROD,PARKER
11:17 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by PENROD,PARKER



MISS 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,ANDREW 11:00
REBOUND OFF by BLOOMFIELD,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by HATCHETT,DESMIER 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:29 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WELCH,NAZ 10:17
SUB IN by HAZELL,JAMEL 10:17
SUB IN by EVERSOLE,EVIN 10:17
SUB OUT by WELCH,NAZ 10:17
SUB OUT by BLOOMFIELD,ANDREW 10:17

10:01 MISS 3PTR by PENROD,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by HAZELL,JAMEL --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI(in the paint) 09:46 64-59 V 5

09:29 FOUL  by SCHMELZER,CALEB
09:29 TURNOVER  by SCHMELZER,CALEB
09:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:29 SUB IN by DETWEILER,SAMMY
09:29 SUB OUT by JOY,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by HATCHETT,DESMIER 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON

08:58 64-61 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DRAZEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DETWEILER,SAMMY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,KOJI 08:32 66-61 V 5
08:11 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DRAZEN

-- ASSIST  by DETWEILER,SAMMY
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI 07:52
REBOUND OFF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
GOOD LAYUP by HATCHETT,DESMIER(in the paint) 07:46 68-64 V 4
FOUL  by HAZELL,JAMEL 07:30

07:30 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
07:30 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
07:30 SUB IN by BOGAY,DJ
07:30 SUB OUT by PENROD,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by NAPIER,LANDON 07:09
FOUL  by NAPIER,LANDON 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by BREWER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
FOUL  by ANDERSON,KOJI 06:41

06:41 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
06:41 68-68 GOOD FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
06:41 MISS FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:40 FOUL  by BREWER,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 06:08 71-68 V 3
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KOJI --

05:41 71-70 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,DRAZEN
GOOD LAYUP by EVERSOLE,EVIN(in the paint) 05:32 73-70 V 3

05:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WELCH,NAZ 05:00
SUB OUT by HAZELL,JAMEL 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by STONE,BODY
05:00 SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
04:56 73-73 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMELZER,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,DRAZEN
GOOD JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 04:52 75-73 V 2

04:25 75-76 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DETWEILER,SAMMY
-- ASSIST  by SCHMELZER,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by NAPIER,LANDON 04:04



-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
03:48 MISS 3PTR by BOGAY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BREWER,LANDON
03:39 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DRAZEN

REBOUND DEF by HATCHETT,DESMIER --
GOOD JUMPER by HATCHETT,DESMIER 03:33 77-76 V 1

03:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WELCH,NAZ 03:03

03:03 77-77 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
03:03 MISS FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NAZ --
02:50 SUB IN by PENROD,PARKER
02:50 SUB IN by SCHMELZER,CALEB
02:50 SUB OUT by STONE,BODY
02:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,DRAZEN

MISS 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BOGAY,DJ

02:26 MISS JUMPER by BOGAY,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by BREWER,LANDON

FOUL  by HATCHETT,DESMIER 02:21
02:21 77-78 H 1 GOOD FT by BOGAY,DJ
02:21 MISS FT by BOGAY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,NAZ --
MISS JUMPER by EVERSOLE,EVIN 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BOGAY,DJ
01:45 77-80 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOGAY,DJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMELZER,CALEB
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by NAPIER,LANDON(in the paint) 01:27 79-80 H 1

01:27 FOUL  by DETWEILER,SAMMY
MISS FT by NAPIER,LANDON 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,LANDON
FOUL  by HATCHETT,DESMIER 01:05

01:05 79-81 H 2 GOOD FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
01:05 79-82 H 3 GOOD FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY
00:52 FOUL  by PENROD,PARKER

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KOJI 00:52 80-82 H 2
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KOJI 00:52 81-82 H 1
00:52 SUB IN by SCHMELZER,CALEB
00:52 SUB IN by JOY,DYLAN
00:52 SUB OUT by JOY,DYLAN
00:52 SUB OUT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
00:36 81-84 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMELZER,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,LANDON
FOUL  by WELCH,NAZ 00:35

00:35 81-85 H 4 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
SUB IN by CURRY,JACOB 00:35
SUB OUT by WELCH,NAZ 00:35

00:32 FOUL  by PENROD,PARKER
GOOD FT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 00:32 82-85 H 3
MISS FT by HATCHETT,DESMIER 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DETWEILER,SAMMY
SUB IN by HAZELL,JAMEL 00:32
SUB OUT by CURRY,JACOB 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by SMITH,DRAZEN
00:32 SUB OUT by PENROD,PARKER

FOUL  by NAPIER,LANDON 00:29
00:29 MISS FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 82-86 H 4 GOOD FT by DETWEILER,SAMMY

SUB IN by CURRY,JACOB 00:29



SUB OUT by HAZELL,JAMEL 00:29
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KOJI 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMELZER,CALEB
FOUL  by EVERSOLE,EVIN 00:14

00:14 82-87 H 5 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB
00:14 82-88 H 6 GOOD FT by SCHMELZER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by HATCHETT,DESMIER 00:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EVERSOLE,EVIN 00:00
REBOUND OFF by NAPIER,LANDON --


